DR-512

R.05/88 Application Number: 120914

Notice to Tax Collector of Application for Tax Deed

TO: Tax Collector of Escambia County

In accordance with Florida Statutes, I, TC 10U, LLC PENDER NEWKIRK CUST TC10U, LLC
PO BOX 172299
TAMPA, Florida, 33672
holder of the following tax sale certificate hereby surrender same to the Tax Collector and make tax
deed application thereon:

Certificate No. Parcel ID Number Date Legal Description

10472 12-1658-000 06/01/2010 13-5N3-142
FROM NW COR OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4
OF SEC 13 GO S 118 4/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE
ON S EDGE OF R/W OF UNIMPROVED COUNTY
ROAD AS IT NOW EXISTS SELY ALG SD S R/W LI
804 9/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE AND POB (THIS
POINT IS ALSO NE COR OF CURTIS BLACK LOT)
CONT SELY ALG SD R/W 120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE
SWLY AT RT ANG TO SD R/W LI 120 FT TO AN
ARON PIPE IN LI OF FENCE NWLY ALG SD FENCE
LI AND PARL TO SD R/W LI 120 FT TO AN IRON
PIPE NELY 120 FT TO POB OR 5078 P 322 OR
6286 P 1416

2011 TAX ROLL
BROADWAY JAMES C

C/0 JOHN M FICK
81 ELSIE DAVIS RD
CENTURY , Florida 32535

) I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding certificates not in my possession, pay any
omlt_ted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax certificates
not in my possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay all Tax Collector's fees,
owngrshlp and encumbrance reports costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees and Sheriff's costs, if
applicable. Attached is the above-mentioned tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other
certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

mmattp777 (Matt Pallardy) _ 10/12/2012
Applicant's Signature Date




FORM 513 APPLICATION DATE

(r.12/00) TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION | 10/12/2012

FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Parcel ID Number: 12-1658-000

October 23, 2012
Tax Year: 2009
Certificate Number: 10472

FROM NW COR OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 13 GO S 118 4/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE ON S EDGE OF R/W
OF UNIMPROVED COUNTY ROAD AS IT NOW EXISTS SELY ALG SD S R/W LI 804 9/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE AND
POB (THIS POINT 1S ALSO NE COR OF CURTIS BLACK LOT) CONT SELY ALG SD R/W 120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE
SWLY AT RT ANG TO SD R/W LI 120 FT TO AN ARON PIPE IN LI OF FENCE NWLY ALG SD FENCE LI AND PARL
TO SD RW LI 120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE NELY 120 FT TO POB OR 5078 P 322 OR 6286 P 1416



FORM 513
(r.12/00)

Application
Date / Number
Oct 12, 2012/ 120914

TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the holder listed below of Tax Sale Certificate Number 2010 / 10472 , issued the _
1st day of June, 2010, and which encumbers the following described property located in the County of Escambia, State of
Florida to wit: Parcel ID Number: 12-1658-000

Certificate Holder:

TC 10U, LLC PENDER NEWKIRK CUST TC10U, LLC
PO BOX 172299

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33672

Property Owner:
BROADWAY JAMES C

C/O JOHN M FICK

81 ELSIE DAVIS RD
CENTURY , FLORIDA 32535

Legal Description: 13-5N3-142

FROM NW COR OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 13 GO S 118 4/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE ON S EDGE OF R/W
OF UNIMPROVED COUNTY ROAD AS IT NOW EXISTS SELY ...

See attachment for full legal description.

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. | certify
that the following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid:

CERTIFICATES OWNED BY APPLICANT AND FILED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TAX DEED APPLICATION:

Cert. Year | Certificate Number Date of Sale Face Amt T/C Fee Interest Total
2010 |10472 06/01/10 $435.42 $0.00 ~ $123.64 $559.06
CERTIFICATES REDEEMED BY APPLICANT OR INCLUDED (COUNTY) IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION:
Cert. Year | Certificate Number Date of Sale Face Amt T/C Fee Interest Total
2012 [9551.0000 - 06/01/12 $436.24 $6.25 $21.81 $464.30
2011 10081.0000 06/01/11 $439.29 $6.25 $112.02 $557.56
2009 9774 06/01/09 $496.65 $6.25 $275.64 $778.54
2008 7685 05/30/08 $500.23 $6.25 $405.19 $911.67
1. Total of alt Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by
Applicant or Included (County) $3.271.13
2. Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Application $0.00
3. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant
4. Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee $150.00
5. Tax Deed Application Fee $75.00
6. Total Certified by Tax Collector to Clerk of Court $3,496.13
7. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee
8. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge
9. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge
10. Sheriff's Fee
11.
12. Total of Lines 6 thru 11 $3,496.13
13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Per Florida Statutes.....( %)
14. One-Half of the assessed value of homestead property. If applicable pursuant to section
197.502, F.S.
15. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 12 thru 14
16. Redemption Fee $6.25
17. Total Amount to Redeem

*Done this 12nd day of October, 2012

TAX COLLECTOR, ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
By
4 7
2/,/)3

* This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten days after this date.

Date of Sale:
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RECORDED AS RECEIVED

Shtor. for itself and its heirs, hereby coveniants with Grantee, its heirs, and assigns, that Grantor is lawfully seized -
i ,fee s:mple of the above-described premises; . that it has a good right to convey; that the premises are free from
all encumbrances; that Grantor and its heirs, and all persons acquiring any interest in the property granted, through
or for Grantor, will, on demand of Grantee, or its heirs or assigns, and at the expense ‘of Grantee, its heirs or assigns,
_execute any instrument necessary for the further assurance of the title to the premises that may be reasonably required;
and that Grantor and its heirs will forever warrant and defend all of the property so granted to Grantee, its he:rs and
assigns, against every person lawfully claiming the same or any part thereof.

Being the same property conveyed to the Grantor by deed of 71:Elsie Davis Rd, Centurya,y
February 11, , 2008

WITI\‘iESS-tﬂ%ha s and seal of said Grantor this =2 day of %b rang , 20 d{_/

5}).)/\9_ . \ - -
Wiinsss Ve L.AT M; @/Ww
% ' : Grantor ,
wimsst L, ,;—ﬁ' 2
4 ~ Wr‘
. Grantor
State of T::{O(’ ﬂ(- o )

on F2borv ary (508 | me, ___ W"'? (3111’0 " . personally

appeared _{ngle, D v , personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person( s) whose name(s) ig/are subscribed to the
Within ifstrament and ackfowledged to méThat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on ' the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

? it Court
Signatur Affiant Known ______ Unknown

DWC(C/ € ID Produced 00—

“unn,,u’
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Recorded in Public Records 02/12/2008 at 04:27 PM OR Book 6286 Page 1416,_
Instrument #2008011304, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia

County, FL Recording $18.50 Deed Stamps $0.70

L

rPRémong‘f ’ j
HD\\P-)‘ k. Driver
(A31 NorrH CenTury BLVD.
CEMTURY, FLORTDA
L 3asas 4
CO RECTIVE Above Space Reserved for Recording

[If required by your jurisdiction, list above the name & address of: 1) where to return this form; 2) preparer; 3) party requesting recording.]

Date of this Document: _February: 11, 2008

Reference Number of Related Documents: forrected Deed in reference to OR BK 5078 PG 0322

Grantor(s):
Name _Inola B. Driver
Street Address _6831 North Century Boulevard
City/State/Zip _Century, Florida 32535

Grantee(s):
Name _James C. Broadway

StreetAddress__71::Elsie Davis Road
City/State/Zip ___Century, Florida 32535

Abbreviated Legal Description (i.e., lot, block, plat, or section, township, range, quarter/quarter or unit, building and
condo name): _Section 13, Township 5 North, Range 31 West

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): __Account 121658000

For good consideration, __Tnola B. Driver i
of 6931 North Century Boulevard, Century , County of _Escambia

Stateof _Florida , hereby bargain, deed and convey to James C. Broadway
of 71 Elsie Davis Road,(Century
County of _Escambia , State of Florida , the following described land in _Escambia

County, free and clear with WARRANTY COVENANTS; to wit: _From the Northwest
corner of the South 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 cf the Southeast 1/4 of
of -Section 13, Township 5 North, Range 31 Wé&st, Escambia County, Florida,
go. South 118.4 feet to an iron pipe on the South edge of right of way of

an unimproved county road as it now exists; thence Southeas?erly glong
said South right,of way line 804.9 feet more or less to an iron pipe
which is the point of beginning. This point is also the Northeast

corner of the Curtis Black lot; thence continue Southeasterly along

said right of way 120 feet more or less to an iron pipe; thenge
Southwesterly at right angles to the aforesaid right of way line 120 feet
MRERLPE less to an iron pipe if*¥He line of a fence; thefffigre=ionc
Northwesterly along said fence line and parallel to the aforesaid r1ght.of
way line 120 ft. to an iron pipe;thence Northeasterly 120 f£t. to the point

rbeginning being lots 14 and 15.
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5AYOU BLVD., SUITE 13-B, CORDCOVA SQUARE
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503
TEL (350)478-8121  FAX (850) 476-143
Email: resgt@aol.com

SOUT L“?E%{N GUARANTY TITLE C’?Wﬁ“@f

Janet Holley

Escambia County Tax Collector
P.0. Box 1312

Pensacola, FL 32596

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA

DATE : 7-1-2013

TAX ACCOUNT NO.: 12-1658-000

CERTIFICATE NO.: _ 2010-10472

n compliance with Section 197.256, Florida Statutes, the followin
list of names and addresses of those persons, firms and/or

S e |
n
ol

gencies having legal interest in or claim against the above
described property. The above referenced taxX sale certificate 1is
being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale.

YES NO
Notify City of Pemsacola, ».0. Box 12910, 32521

.
X Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502

Z

Homestead for tax vear.

James C. Broadway, if alive,
or his estate if deceased
c/o John M. Fick
Cantonment, FL 32533

Unknown Tenants
71 Elsiie Davis Rd.
Centusy, FL 32535

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector,
+his 20th day of December , 2012,

COMPANY

SOUTHERN GUARANTY TIT

by: Ridhard S. Combs, President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are ‘based upon current informat

ion

available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true OTr

correct.



OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT
CONTINUATION PAGE

File No.: 10005 December 20, 2012

UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY THIS
REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

1. Taxes for the year 2007-2011 delinquent. The assessed value is $17,120.00. Tax ID
12-1658-000.

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

Taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years.

Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of record.

Oil, gas, mineral or any other subsurface rights of any kind or nature.

Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be
disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.

Towp



OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 10005 December 20, 2012

135N314200000014 - Full Legal Description

FROM NW COR OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 13 GO S 118 4/10 FT TO AN IRON
PIPE ON S EDGE OF R/W OF UNIMPROVED COUNTY ROAD AS IT NOW EXISTS SELY
ALG SD S R/W LI 804 9/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE AND POB (THIS POINT IS ALSO NE COR
OF CURTIS BLACK LOT) CONT SELY ALG SD R/W 120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE SWLY ATRT
ANG TO SD R/W LI 120 FT TO AN ARON PIPE IN LI OF FENCE NWLY ALG SD FENCE LI
AND PARL TO SD R/W LI 120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE NELY 120 FT TO POB OR 5078 P 322 OR
6286 P 1416



Southern Guaranty Title Company
4400 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 13B
Pensacola, Florida 32503
Telephone: 850-478-8121
Facsimile: 850-476-1437

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT
File No.: 10005 December 20, 2012
Escambia County Tax Collector

P.O. Box 1312
Pensacola, Florida 32569

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public Records of Escambia

County, Florida, solely as revealed by records maintained from 12-20-1992, through 12-20-2012, and said
search reveals the following:

1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:
James C. Broadway
2. The land covered by this Report is:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report
appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

4, Taxes:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

The foregoing report is prepared and furnished for information only, is not intended to constitute or imply any
opinion, warranty, guaranty, insurance, or similar assurance as to the status of title, and no determination has
been made of the authenticity of any instrument described or referred to herein. The name search for the
purposes of determining applicable judgments and liens is limited to the apparent record owner(s) shown herein,
No attempt has been made to determine whether the land is subject to liens or assessments which are not shown
as existing liens by the public records. The Company's liability hereunder shall not exceed the cost of this
Report, or $1,000.00 whichever is less.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

December 20, 2012
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WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON July 1,
2013, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That TC 10U, LLC PENDER NEWKIRK, CUSTODIAN holder of Tax
Certificate No. 10472, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2010 has filed same in my office and has made
application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in
the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

FROM NW COR OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 13 GO S 118 4/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE
ON S EDGE OF R/W OF UNIMPROVED COUNTY ROAD AS IT NOW EXISTS SELY ALG SD S
R/W LI 804 9/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE AND POB (THIS POINT IS ALSO NE COR OF CURTIS
BLACK LOT) CONT SELY ALG SD R/W 120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE SWLY AT RT ANG TO SD
R/W LI 120 FT TO AN ARON PIPE IN L1 OF FENCE NWLY ALG SD FENCE LI AND PARL TO
SD R/W L1120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE NELY 120 FT TO POB OR 5078 P 322 OR 6286 P 1416

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 5 N, RANGE 31 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 121658000 (13-441)
The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
JAMES C BROADWAY

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at the courthouse door at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of July, which is the
1st day of July 2013.

Dated this 30th day of May 2013.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability
who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision
of certain assistance. Please contact Maryline Avila not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at
Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-
595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Personal Services: ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

JAMES C BROADWAY
C/0 JOHN M FICK

815 FOREHAND LN
CANTONMENT, FL 32533

Deputy Clerk




WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON July 1,
2013, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That TC 10U, LLC PENDER NEWKIRK, CUSTODIAN holder of Tax
Certificate No. 10472, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2010 has filed same in my office and has made
application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in
the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

FROM NW COR OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 13 GO S 118 4/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE
ON S EDGE OF R/W OF UNIMPROVED COUNTY ROAD AS IT NOW EXISTS SELY ALG SD S
R/W LI 804 9/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE AND POB (THIS POINT IS ALSO NE COR OF CURTIS
BLACK LOT) CONT SELY ALG SD R/W 120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE SWLY AT RT ANG TO SD
R/W LI 120 FT TO AN ARON PIPE IN L1 OF FENCE NWLY ALG SD FENCE LI AND PARL TO
SD R/W L1120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE NELY 120 FT TO POB OR 5078 P 322 OR 6286 P 1416

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 5 N, RANGE 31 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 121658000 (13-441)
The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
JAMES C BROADWAY

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at the courthouse door at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of July, which is the
1st day of July 2013.

Dated this 30th day of May 2013.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability
who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision
of certain assistance. Please contact Maryline Avila not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at
Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-
595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Post Property: -
71 ELSIE DAVIS RD By:

Maryline Avil
Deputy Clerk




WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON July 1,
2013, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That TC 10U, LLC PENDER NEWKIRK, CUSTODIAN holder of Tax
Certificate No. 10472, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2010 has filed same in my office and has made
application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in
the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

FROM NW COR OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 13 GO S 118 4/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE
ON S EDGE OF R/W OF UNIMPROVED COUNTY ROAD AS IT NOW EXISTS SELY ALG SD S
R/W LI 804 9/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE AND POB (THIS POINT IS ALSO NE COR OF CURTIS
BLACK LOT) CONT SELY ALG SD R/W 120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE SWLY AT RT ANG TO SD
R/W L1120 FT TO AN ARON PIPE IN LI OF FENCE NWLY ALG SD FENCE LI AND PARL TO
SD R/W LI 120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE NELY 120 FT TO POB OR 5078 P 322 OR 6286 P 1416

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 5N, RANGE 31 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 121658000 (13-441)
The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
JAMES C BROADWAY

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at the courthouse door at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of July, which is the
1st day of July 2013.

Dated this 30th day of May 2013.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability
who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision
of certain assistance. Please contact Maryline Avila not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at
Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-
595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
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STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE OF MAILING
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

CERTIFICATE # 10472 0f 2010
I, PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY,

FLORIDA, do hereby certify that I did on May 30, 2013, mail a copy of the foregoing Notice of
Application for Tax Deed, addressed to:

JAMES C BROADWAY
C/O JOHN M FICK

815 FOREHAND LN
CANTONMENT, FL 32533

JAMES C BROADWAY
71 ELSIE DAVIS RD
CENTURY, FL 32535

WITNESS my official seal this 30th day of May 2013.

PAM CHILDERS

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
BY: {MV|
Maryline Avila
/4 <

Deputy Clerk




SENDER. COMPLETE THIS SECTION

u Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

JAMES C BROADWAY | 13-441}
C/O JOHUN M FICK

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DE; 'vi -

A. Signature

D. Is delivery :
If YES, enter delivery address below:

z

815 FOREHAND LN

3. jwioe Type
Certified Mail

CANTONMENT, FL 32535 O Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2 aceninh [ 1171 1111/ 3pnq 2250 0003 BkbY Y123
(Transfor from service label) 2009 2250 0003 8hkbY4: Y12
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-02-M-1540




WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON July 1,
2013, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That TC 10U, LLC PENDER NEWKIRK, CUSTODIAN holder of Tax
Certificate No. 10472, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2010 has filed same in my office and has made
application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in
the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

FROM NW COR OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 13 GO S 118 4/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE
ON S EDGE OF R/W OF UNIMPROVED COUNTY ROAD AS IT NOW EXISTS SELY ALG SD S
R/W LI 804 9/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE AND POB (THIS POINT IS ALSO NE COR OF CURTIS
BLACK LOT) CONT SELY ALG SD R/'W 120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE SWLY AT RT ANG TO SD
R/W LI 120 FT TO AN ARON PIPE IN LI OF FENCE NWLY ALG SD FENCE LI AND PARL TO
SD R/W L1120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE NELY 120 FT TO POB OR 5078 P 322 OR 6286 P 1416 -
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SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 5 N, RANGE 31 W
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A

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 121658000 (13-441)

=2
"

-0

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of ~
JAMES C BROADWAY e >

o

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be soild to the
highest bidder at the courthouse door at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of July, which is the

1st day of July 2013.
Dated this 30th day of May 2013.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability
who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision
of certain assistance. Please contact Maryline Avila not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at
Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-

595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
. CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
Personal Services:

JAMES C BROADWAY ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORH‘)‘A“:;;(T/ZI%,

C/O JOHN M FICK By: .

815 FOREHAND LN y:

CANTONMENT, FL 32533 Maryline Avila 3% ‘ ; Sc:s
Deputy Clerk ".,“%\ .-:9‘7}5

S
"I,CON—\;{J‘@
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* ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE

Document Number: ECSO13CIV026275NON Agency Number: 13-008872
Court: TAX DEED

County: ESCAMBIA

Case Number: CERT NO 10472, 2010

Attorney/Agent:

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF COURT
TAX DEEDS

Plaintiff: RE: JAMES C BROADWAY
Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Individual

Received this Writ on 5/29/2013 at 10:16 AM and served same on JAMES C BROADWAY , at2:25 PM on 6/1/2013 in
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, by delivering a true copy of this Writ together with a copy of the initial pleadings, if any,
with the date and hour of service endorsed thereon by me.

DAVID MORGAN, SHERIFF
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

o b A ULT

' S JOHN HOLCOMBE
Senvi ee: $40.00
Receipt No: BILL

Printed By: NDCURRAN



2250 0003 BkkY 4123

7009

U.S. Postal Service -

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

: 0 a
N I
3 @ &

pecsg O
f

i el

Postage | $ 0 b L'tb e"vb “%
vi0 [, B
A

&5

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

55 &

>
302.5998

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees | § Qu { \

Sent To JAMES C BROADWAY [13-441]
i ApE NG C/0 JOHN M FICK
or PO Box No.

City, Siate, ZiP+4

PS Form 3800. Al

815 FOREHAND LN
CANTONMENT, FL 32533

7009 2250 0003 BbLbY 4130

U.S. Postal Service ..
CERTIFIED MAIL-. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com..

S ey Ry,
8 i f’w § %"w?

Postage | $ @ ‘q%
Certified Fee '5 , \O

LSS

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Defivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $ Q ( \ \

Sent To

JAMES C BROADWAY [13-441]
71 ELSIE DAVIS RD

CENTURY, FL 32535

PS Form 3800. A



% TR _E—T.,i__ld——i;s = =_]

[Structural Elements ]

FOUNDATION-WOOD/SUB FLOOR
EXTERIOR WALL-SIDING-BLW.AVG.
NO. PLUMBING FIXTURES-3.00
DWELLING UNITS-1.00 30—
ROOF FRAMING-GABLE
ROOF COVER-ENAMEL METAL
INTERIOR WALL-PANEL-PLYWOOD da BAS 44
FLOOR COVER-PINE/SOFTWOOD

NO. STORIES-1.00
DECOR/MILLWORK-BELOW AVERAGE

s

-
r 3

HEAT/AIR-UNIT HEATERS m
STRUCTURAL FRAME-WOOQOD FRAME
|areas - 755 Total SF ]

BASE AREA - 720
OPEN PORCH FIN - 35

| Images ]
None

The primary use of the assessment data is for the preparation of the current year tax roll. No
responsibility or liability is assumed for inaccuracies or errors.

Last Updated: 10/23/2012 (tc 3290




Chris Jones
Escambia County Property Appraiser

Regl Estate Search lTangibI—é Property Search

i Amendmeni 1 Cachl_ationg}

Back

IE‘ Navigate Mode & Account
C Reference

Printer Friendly Version

i

General Information - | o
135N314200000014

Reference:

Account: 121658000
Owners: BROADWAY JAMES C
Mail: C/0 JOHN M FICK

815 FOREHAND LN
CANTONMENT, FL 32533

Situs: 71 ELSIE DAVIS RD 32535

Use Code: SINGLE FAMILY RESID
Taxing

Authority: COUNTY MSTU

Tax Inquiry: Open Tax Inquiry Window

Tax Inquiry link courtesy-of Janet-Holley,
Escambia County Tax Collector

2012 Certified Roll Assessment

Improvements: $15,239

Land: $1,881

Total: $17,120

Save Qur Homes: $0
Disclaimer

Amendment 1 Calculations

20172 Certified Roll Exemptions

None

|Legj'al Description: . _I

FROM NW COR OF S 1/2 OF NW
1/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SEC13 GO S
118 4/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE
ON S EDGE OF R/W OF...

[Sales Data L 7
Official
Sale Date Book Page Value Type R?;::ss
Window)
02/11/2008 6286 1416 $100 WD View Instr
06/2002 5078 322 $12,000 WD View_Instr
09/1986 2286 529 $100 QC View_Instr
10/1984 1977 519 $8,500 WD View Instr
01/1978 1217 659 $1,500 WD View_Instr
01/1972 589 863 $700 WD View Instr

Official Records Inquiry courtesy of Ernie Lee Magaha,

[E’xtra Featlres I

None

JApprox.
|Acreage:
0.3200

Zoned:

V-2




Ernie Lee Magaha,

of the Circuit Court of Escambia County Florida

Receipt Type Case Outstanding Amount 0.00
Receipt Number 1465001 Receipt Date 10/23/2012
Case Number 2010 TD 010472
Description TC 10U, LLC PENDER NEWKIRK CUST VS
Action TAX DEED APPLICATION
Judge
Received From TC 10U, LLC
On Behalf Of TC 10U, LLC PENDER NEWKIRK CUST
Total Received 401.00
Net Received 401.00
Change 0.00
Receipt Payments Amount Reference Description
Check 401.00 2096
Receipt Applications Amount
Holding 341.00
Service Charge 60.00
Deputy Clerk: mavila Transaction Date 10/23/2012 11:38:37

Comments




Form 513 Application Date/Number
{R 12/96} . TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION ‘ OCT 12,2012 120914

ALG SD R/W 120 FT TO AN

[RON PIPE SWLY AT RT ANG TO
SD R/W LI 120 FT TO AN ARON
PIPE IN LI OF FENCE NWLY
ALG SD FENCE LI AND PARL TO
SD R/W LI 120 FT TO AN IRON
PIPE NELY 120 FT TO POB

OR 5078 P 322 OR 6286 P 1416



Form DR513 Application Date/Number
IR 12/96} ” TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION Q OCT 12,2012 120914
0 I

This is to certify that the holder listed bel T Tax Sale Certificate Number 2010/ 10472.000, d the Olst day of June, 2010,
and which encumbers the following described property in the county of Escambia County Tax Collector State of Florida, to-wit:

12-1658-000

Cert TC 10U, LLC Property BROADWAY JAMES C
Holder PENDER NEWKIRK CUST TC10U, LLC Owner /0O JOHN M FICK
PO BOX 172299 815 FOREHAND LN
TAMPA FL 33672 CANTONMENT FL 32533

**¥% See Additional Legal Next Page ****

FROM NW COR OF S 172 OF NW IT NOW EXISTS SELY ALG SD

{/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SEC [3 GO S R/W L1804 9/10 FT TO AN

S 1184/10 FT TO AN IRON IRON PIPE AND POB (THIS

PIPE ON S EDGE OF R/W OF POINT IS ALSO NE COR OF
UNIMPROVED COUNTY ROAD AS CURTIS BLACK LOT) CONT SELY

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. I certify that the following tax
certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid.

Certificates owned by Applicant and Filed in Connection With This Application:

Certificate Date of Sale Face Amount T/C Fee Interest Total
2010/ 10472.000 06/01/2010 43542 0.00 123.64 559.06
Certificates Redeemed by Applicant in Connection With This Tax Deed Application or included (County) in connection with this Tax Deed Application:
Certificate Date of Sale Face Amount T/C Fee Interest Total
2008/  7685.000 05/30/2008 500.23 6.25 405.19 911.67
2009/ 9774.000 10/19/2009 496.65 6.25 275.64 778.54
2011/ 10081.000 06/24/2011 439.29 6.25 112.02 557.56
2012/ 9551.000 09/27/2012 436.24 6.25 21.81 464.30
1. Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by Applicant 3,271.13

or included (County)
. Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant

. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant .{ }

. Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee 150.00
. Total Tax Deed Application Fee 75.00
. Total Certified By Tax Collector To Clerk of Court 3,496.13
. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee

. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge

9. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge

10. Sheriff's Fee

11.

12. Total of Lines 6 thru 11

13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Per Florida Statutes ............c..c.cocciiiiens { % }

14. One-half of the assessed value of homestead property, if applicable pursuant to section 197.502, E.S.

15. Total of Lines 12 thru 14 (Statutory Opening Bid)

16. Redemption Fee 6.25
17. Total Amount to Redeem

> "B o NV O . I S

* Done this the 26th day of October, 2012
TAX COLLECTOR OF Escambia County Tax Collector County

Date of Sale: 7 // /’5 By

* This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court na later than ten (101 davs after this date




Oct 24 2012 1048AM HP Fax page 1
0CT-23-2912 12:18 From:orrxcmL.mos 8525955247 To:94’83 P.1/2

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN, That TC 10U, LLC PENDER NEWKIRK, CUSTODIAN holder of Tax
Certificate No. 10472, issucd the 13t dery of Junt, A.D., 201¢ has flled same in my office and has made
application for & tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificote embraces the following described property in
the County of Escambin, State of Florida, to wit:

FROM NW COR OF 5 /2 OF NW 174 OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 13 GO S |18 4/t FT TO AN IRON PIPE
ON S EDGF. OF R/'W OF UNIMPROYED COUNTY ROAD AS IT NOW EXISTS SELY ALG SD S
R/W L1 884 9/10 FI' 'TO AN IRON PIPE AND POB (THIS POINT 1S ALSO NE COR OF CURTIS
BLACK LOT) CONT SELY ALG SD RAW 120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE SWLY AT RT ANG 10 SD
R/W L1 120 FT TO AN ARON PIPE IN LI OF FENCE NWLY ALG SD PENCE LJ AND PARL TO
S R/W L1 120 T TO AN IRON PIPE NELY 120 FT TO POB OR 5078 P 322 OR 6386 P 1416

SECTION |13, TOWNSHIP § N, RANGE 31 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 121658000 (13-441)
The nsscsament of the said property under the said certifleate bssued was in the name of'
JAMLES C BROADWAY

Unless said certificate shadl be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold 1o the

higheit biddor Wl the courthouse door ul 9:00 A.M. on the flrst Monday In the month of July, which i the
Ist day of July 2013,

Dauted this 30th day of May 2013,

In nccordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you sre 8 person with n disabiliry

wha needs special accommodation in order 1o pirticipate in this proceeding you ate ontitled ta the pravision
of certain assismance. P.cose comact Muryling Avila not later thon seven <lmys prior to the procoeding at

Esca;xhin County Government Complex, 22| Pulafox Place Sie 110, Pensacole FL 32502. Tolephone; 850-
595.3793,

ERNIE LEE MAGAHA
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

TO pracdoe
FQ/DV“’\ . ~ Maryline Avila

Deputy Clerk \rp*‘/

434




L . -

WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON July 1,
2013, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY

COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That TC 10U, LL.C PENDER NEWKIRK, CUSTODIAN holder of Tax
Certificate No. 10472, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2010 has filed same in my office and has made
application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in
the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

FROM NW COR OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 13 GO S 118 4/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE
ON S EDGE OF R/W OF UNIMPROVED COUNTY ROAD AS IT NOW EXISTS SELY ALG SD S
R/W LI 804 9/10 FT TO AN IRON PIPE AND POB (THIS POINT IS ALSO NE COR OF CURTIS
BLACK LOT) CONT SELY ALG SD R/W 120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE SWLY AT RT ANG TO SD
R/W L1120 FT TO AN ARON PIPE IN LI OF FENCE NWLY ALG SD FENCE LI AND PARL TO
SD R/W L1120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE NELY 120 FT TO POB OR 5078 P 322 OR 6286 P 1416 -

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 5 N, RANGE 31 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 121658000 (13-441)
The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
JAMES C BROADWAY

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at the courthouse door at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of July, which is the
1st day of July 2013.

Dated this 30th day of May 2013.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability
who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision
of certain assistance. Please contact Maryline Avila not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at
Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-
595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

A,

Post Property:

. LA 43,
&t CIRoy T,
71 ELSIE DAVIS RD Sl

Maryline Avila
Deputy Clerk




ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OF. .CE

2 ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE
Document Number: ECSO13CIV026274NON Agency Number: 13-008871

Court: TAX DEED
County: ESCAMBIA
Case Number: CERT NO 10472, 2010

Attorney/Agent:

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF COURT
TAX DEEDS

Plaintiff: RE: JAMES C BROADWAY
Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Received this Writ on 5/29/2013 at 10:16 AM and served same at 9:10 AM on 6/1/2013 in ESCAMBIA COUNTY,
FLORIDA, by serving POST PROPERTY , the within named, to wit: , .

POSTED TO PROPERTY PER INSTRUCTIONS FROM CLERKS OFFICE.

DAVID MORGAN, SHERIFF
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: @ J4D

"~ _MDS DARRYL SINGLETON
Service Fee: $40.00
Receipt No: BILL

Printed By. NDCURRAN



BRANCH OFFICES
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
JUVENILE DIVISION
CENTURY

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CHILD SUPPORT

CIRCUIT CIVIL
CIRCUIT CRIMINAL
COUNTY CIVIL
COUNTY CRIMINAL CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
DOMESTIC RELATIONS COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FAMILY LAW
JURY ASSEMBLY OFFICIAL RECORDS
JUVENILE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY TREASURY
MENTAL HEALTH AUDIT
MiS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
OPERATIONAL SERVICES
PROBATE
TRAFFIC
03/14/2013
TC 10U, LLC

PO BOX 172299
TAMPA, FL 33672

Dear Certificate Holder:

We need to request additional expenditure fees on the property listed below. The Clerk’s
fee of $401.00 paid by you does not allow for the additional legal services and/or sheriff services
required on the following properties. Your properties are scheduled for our July 1, 2013 Tax

Deed Sale.
Please submit the additional amount as soon as possible.
Tax Cert. # Account # Clerk Fee Sheriff Fee Advertising Total
_Fee
10472/2010 12-1658-000 63.00 63.00
09602/2010 11-4388-488 96.00 96.00
TOTAL $159.00

Send the check directly to:  Clerk of the Circuit Court
Attention: Tax Deed Division
221 Palafox Place, Suite 110
Pensacola, FL 32502

If you have any questions call me at 595-3793.

Very truly yours,

PAM CHILDERS
Clerk of the Carcuit Court

Tax Deeds Division

221 Palafox Place ¢ PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32502
(850) 595-3793 @ FAX (850) 595-4827 e http://www.escambiaclerk.com



Receipt Type

Receipt Number

| Case Number

Description

Action
Judge
Received From

On Behalf Of

Receipt Payments

Check

Pam Childers,

Case

1494874

2010 TD 010472

Clerk of the Circuit Court of Escambia County Florida

Outstanding Amount

Receipt Date

TC 10U, LLC PENDER NEWKIRK CUST VS§

TAX DEED APPLICATION

TC1l0 LLC

TC 10U,

Total Received
Net Received

Change

Receipt Applications

Holding

Deputy Clerk:

Comments

mavila

Amount
63.00

Amount
63.00

Transaction Date

LLC PENDER NEWKIRK CUST

63.00
63.00

Reference Description
15328

03/26/2013

0.00

03/26/2013

08:25:20



@
WARREN AVERETT

(Y PENDER NEWKIRK

CPAs & CONSULTANTS

March 20, 2013
Clerk of the Circuit Court
| 221 Palafox Place
| Pensacola, FL 32502
Attn: Tax Deed Division

RE: Tax Deed Application Fees

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of $159.00 for the additional tax deed application fees on the

certificates listed below:

Cert #10472/2010  $63.00
Cert #09602/2010  $96.00

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Dottie Ashley at dottie.ashley@warrenaverett.com

or 813-229-2321.

Sincerely,

ik

Business Services Director

JCJ/dsa
Enclosures

100 South Ashley Drive Suite 1650 - Tampa, FL 33602 - P:813.229.2321

©warrenaverett.com



PAM CHILDERS
JLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CHILD SUPPORT
CIRCUIT CIVIL
CIRCUIT CRIMINAL
COUNTY CIviL

COUNTY CRIMINAL
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

i COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA
B
oveneY OFFICE OF THE

MENTAL HEALTH

MiS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

OPERATIONAL SERVICES
PROBATE
TRAFFIC

03/14/2013

BRANCH OFFICES
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
JUVENILE DIVISION
CENTURY

CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OFFICIAL RECORDS
COUNTY TREASURY
AUDIT

TC 10U, LLC RECEIVED

PO BOX 172299 MAR 19 7013

TAMPA, FL 33672

Dear Certificate Holder:

We need to request additional expenditure fees on the property listed below. The Clerk’s
fee of $401.00 paid by you does not allow for the additional legal services and/or sheriff services
required on the following properties. Your properties are scheduled for our July 1, 2013 Tax

Deed Sale.
Please submit the additional amount as soon as possible.
3 Tax Cert. # Account # Clerk Fee  Sheriff Fee Advertising Total
| Fee o
10472/2010 12-1658-000 63.00 63.00
09602/2010 11-4388-488 96.00 96.00
TOTAL $159.00

Send the check directly to:  Clerk of the Circuit Court
Attention: Tax Deed Division
221 Palafox Place, Suite 110
Pensacola, FL 32502

If you have any questiong call me at 595-3793.

Very truly yours,

PAM CHILDERS
Clerk of the Circuit Court

By: /Z
aryline Avila

Tax Deeds Division

221 Palafox Place e PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32502
(850) 595-3793 @ FAX (850) 595-4827 e http://www.escambiaclerk.com



Maryline Avila

From: Candice Lewis [clewis@escambiataxcollector.com)]
Sent:  Monday, June 03, 2013 2:37 PM

To: mavila@escambiaclerk.com

Subject: 12-1658-000 / July 1 Tax Deed Sale

Maryline,

Account 12-1658-000 is scheduled for the 7-1-13 tax deed sale. | just learned today that there is a change of ownership
that was not reflected in the O&E report. This parcel needs to be pulled from the July sale. The account is in the "trouble
file" at the property appraiser's office waiting on a corrective deed. We will notify the correct owner of this pending TDA
and give them an oppurutnity to pay the account before putting it back to sale. Can you please give me the Clerk's total
through June 30, 2013 so | can include your fees in the total | provide?

Candice Lewis, CFCA

Deputy Tax Collector

Escambia County Tax Collector
213 Palafox Place

PO Box 1312

Pensacola, FL 32591

V- 850-438-6500, Ext. 3316

F- 850-434-0535

Fede e de g de oo e e Je e A e e e de Fe e e e e e de e de e e de e de e e e de e e e e de de o e dede o e s dode e e de e e dede ke dededede e dede

Email to/from this address is subject to Florida Public Records Law and may be reviewed.

6/3/2013



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agent

B Print your name and address on the reverse , 0 Addressee
S0 that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

IAMES C BROADWAY [}3-44) ]
71 ELSIE DAVIS RD
CENTURY, FI. 32535 ..ﬂ%

rvice Type

Certified Mail  [J Express Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
J Insured Mail 0 C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Number
Qawwaawﬂsg‘%so% 7009 2250 0003 Bhby 4130

: PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 |




NOTICE OF APPLICATION F(—)ﬁl{*-[E ESCAMBIA SUN'PRESS s LLC

TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That TC
10U, LLC PENDER NEWKIRK, CUS-
TODIAN holder of Tax Certificate No.
10472, issued the st day of June, A.D.,
2010 has filed same in my office and has
made application for a tax deed to be
issued thereon. Said certificate
embraces the following described prop-
erty in the County of Escambia, State of
Florida, to wit:

FROM NW COR OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4
OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 13 GO S 118 4/10
FT TO AN IRON PIPE ON S EDGE OF
R/W OF UNIMPROVED COUNTY
ROAD AS IT NOW EXISTS SELY
ALG SD S R/W LI 804 9/10 FT TO AN
IRON PIPE AND POB (THIS POINT
IS ALSO NE COR OF CURTIS
BLACK LOT) CONT SELY ALG SD
R/W 120 FT TO AN IRON PIPE SWLY
AT RT ANG TO SD R/'W LI 120 FT TO
AN ARON PIPE IN LI OF FENCE
NWLY ALG SD FENCE LIAND PARL
TO SD R/W LI 120 FT TO AN IRON
PIPE NELY 120 FT TO POB OR 5078
P 322 OR 6286 P 1416

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 5 N,
RANGE 31 W

TAX ACCOUNT
121658000 (13-441)

NUMBER

The assessment of the said property
under the said certificate issued was in
the name of JAMES C BROADWAY

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed
according to law, the property described
therein will be sold to the highest bidder
at the courthouse door at 9:00 A.M. on
the first Monday in the month of July,
which is the 1st day of July 2013.

Dated this 30th day of May 2013.

In accordance with the AMERICANS
WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are
a person with a disability who needs
special accommodation in order to par-
ticipate in this proceeding you are enti-
tled to the provision of certain assis-
tance. Please contact Maryline Avila not
later than seven days prior to the pro-
ceeding at Escambia  County
Government Complex, 221 Palafox
Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502.
Telephone: 850-595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
(SEAL)

By:Maryline Avila

Deputy Clerk

oaw-4w-5-30-6-6-13-20-2013

PUBLISHED WEEKLY SINCE 1948

{Warrington) Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA

County of Escambia

Before the wundersigned authority personally appeared

Michael J. Driver

who is personally known to me and who on oath says that he is

Publisher of The Escambia Sun Press, a weekly newspaper

published at (Warrington) Pensacola in Escambia County,

Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a
NOTICE in the matter of SALE

JULY 1, 2013 — TAX CERTIFICATE #10472

CIRCUIT

in the Court

was published in said newspaper in the issues of
MAY 30, JUNE 6, 13, 20, 2013

Affiant further says that the said Escambia Sun-Press is a
newspaper published at (Warrington) Pensacola, in said
Escambia County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has
heretofore been continvously published in said Escambia County,
Florida each week and has been entered as second class mail
matter at the post office in Pensacola, in said Escambia County,
Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first
publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant
further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person,
firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund
for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in
the said newspape

PUBLISHER
Sworn to and subscribed before me this ~ 20™
day of JUNE A.D., 20 13
DENISE G. TURNER NOTARY PUBLIC

' Denize G. Tumner
Notary Fublic
State of Florida .
My Commission Exp’;res_‘g?/'fzd 29 g
My Commission Mo.EE 207776




